Cornerview Constructions & Developer Private Limited agreed to 

issue to the Debenture Holders upto 114 secured, redeemable, 

non-convertible debentures carrying a face value of 

Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) each for an aggregate 

amount of upto to Rs.114,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 

Fourteen Crore Only) on a private placement basis on the terms 

and conditions more particularly contained in the said Debenture 

Trust Deed to secure the secured obligations as defined in the said 

Debenture Trust Deed.  

(w) By an Unilateral Indenture of Mortgage registered on 31st March,